RESOLUTION # 1/9

A RESOLUTION GIVING THE VILLAGE ENGINEER AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED WITH PRELIMINARY APPLICATION FORMS.

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Village Board of the Village of Dorchester, Clark County, Wisconsin, as follows:

That a motion was made by Maurina, and seconded by Meyer at the April 8, 1980 monthly board meeting - authorizing Clayton Connell, of E.T.C. Inc. 221 Main St. P. O. Box 339, La Crosse, Wis. 54601 - to prepare the preliminary application forms for an FHA grant to proceed with water and sewer lines to the Industrial Park, located in the Village of Dorchester.

THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Village Board of the Village of Dorchester are in agreement with this resolution.

Dated at Dorchester, Wisconsin this 7th day of May, 1980.

VILLAGE OF DORCHESTER

President

Village Clerk

CERTIFICATE

State of Wisconsin) Clark County

I, Judy Robida, Clerk of the Village of Dorchester, Clark County, Wisconsin do hereby certify that the copy hereto annexed has been compared by me with the original Resolution No. 149, which Resolution was passed by the Village Board of the Village of Dorchester on the day of May, 1980. The original of which is now on file and of record in my office, and that said copy is sa true copy thereof, and the whole thereof the whole thereof.

> In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand at the Village of Dorchester, this
>
> The day of May, 1980.
>
> Village Clerk, Village of

Dorchester